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Featured Events

Labor Day BBQ Buffet

Monday, September 2nd
11:30AM-1:00PM + Grow Hall

Come out for an upgraded menu for
Labor Day. Residents are
$25 and Family is $35.

This is an RSVP event so
be sure to sign up in the
event book located at |
the main lobby.

All New Bridge Group
Mondays starting September 9th
1:00PM + 3rd Floor Library

Come out on Monday’s starting

on September 9th to play “,;fg-_ o
Bridge with friends at & ‘:y
1:00pm on the 3rd Floor = -
Library. If you don’t know how .
to play, we can teach you.

Monday Bible study

Monday, September 9th
2:00PM ¢ Lounge

Monday Bible study is
returning on Monday, Sept 9th
at 2pm in the lounge. We are
happy to have you return and
see your enthusiasm for the Bible.

Comedy Classics Showcase

Monday, September 9th
3:00PM « Grow Hall

Homestead Theatrics is presenting a
Comedy Classics Showcase in Grow Hall on
Monday, Sept 9th at 3pm. Come have some
light snacks and great laughs with friends.

Treasure Trove

Be sure to visit our Treasure Trove

on the Terrace Level for some great
gifts and buys! Hours are Monday &
Wednesday 9a-12p and 2p-5p! There’s
something for everyone at the Trove!

Outdoor Games
Fridays and Mondays
6:00PM » Bocce Courts

Outdoor games are returning for the Fall on
Mondays and Fridays at the Bocce Courts. The
official kick off will be on Friday September
6th. We cannot not wait to see everyone’s
smiling faces as we compete in these games.

Dance Aerobics
Fridays » 10:00AM ¢ Grow Hall

Instructor Jenn will be back every Friday in
September at 10am in Grow Hall. It’s always
a great time when you’re having fun while
getting in shape.

Oktoberfest
Wednesday, September 25th

10:30AM + Fellowship Center

Come and join us on Sept 25th at 10:30 am
in the Fellowship Center for an authentic
Oktoberfest with drinks, traditional food and
live entertainment by Polkadelphia. Its sure
to be a good time. Don’t forget that it is an
RSVP event and to sign
up in the event book
located in the main lobby.
If you need a ride, no
worries you can mark
that down in the
event book as well.
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2nd Wednesday of the Month
Cornerstone Restaurant

10:30am

Dining Committee
Discussion and feedback on Dining Services.

1st Wednesday of the Month
Board Room
11:00am

Activities Committee

Discussion on calendar and upcoming social

events and programming.

4th Thursday of the Month
Virtual
10:00am

Human Resources Committee

Find out about hiring practices and
team appreciation.

1st Wednesday of the Month
Board Room
10:00am

Spiritual Committee
Discussion/Action in education, traditions
and faith based calendar activities for the

Greater Community.

Contact John Clyburn for
meeting information

Veterans’ Committee
Discussion and events with our Masonic
Community Veterans. Community Service
projects and education programs.

Every month

Welcome Committee
Join neighbors in welcoming new members

to our community and being a friendly face for

our new Masonic neighbors.

Masonic Committees - Look for more information soon!

Nominating Committee

Housekeeping Committee
Information Technology Committe

Healthcare Committee
Design Committee

Marketing/PR Committee
Security/Grounds/
Maintenance Committee
Finance/Audit Committee
Resident Executive Board
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SEPTEMBER

Marlene Leon
Gerald Sehested
Inge Neff

Joanne Phillips
MaryAnn Sirak
James Markiewicz
Nicholas Picciano
Betty Bowker
Mary Lamendola
Gary Tait

Maria Padilla
Doris Schubert
Doris Smith
Renate Kern
Leon Tomkosky
Carol Kovacs
Carol Ahearn
Susan Feenan
Patricia Lyons
Marlea Gruver
Eva Vayo
Dorothy Heffernan

Ist

CALENDAR KEY

BR Board Room

CR Craft Room

CH Chapel

CP Compass Pointe
CPW Compass Pointe West
CS Cornerstone

FC Fellowship Center
GH Grow Hall

ME Main Entrance

MR  Meditation Room
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1

10:45am Chapel Services CH)
1:30pm  Downton Abby - Series (GH)

2

11:30aM

U DA

LABOR DAY

Labor Day BBQ Buffet (GH)
(Sign up in event book-
resident $25; Family $35)

10:00aM Tai Chi (GH)

1:00pM  Welcome Committee (BR)
1:00pm  Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00e,v  Walking Club (Main Lobby)
3:00pm  Caregiver Support Group (CS)

10:45am Chapel Services (CH)
1:30pm  Downton Abby- Series (GH)

10:00aM
12:00pM
1:00pM
1:30PM
2:00pM
2:00pM
3:00pM

6:00pM

Resident Assoc. Meeting (GH)
Hi 12 (Cornerstone)

Bridge (3rd fl Library)

Bingo (Café 902)

Bible Study (Lounge)
Genealogy Club (125 Hipp)

Live Comedy Classic Show—
Homestead Theatrics (GH)

Outdoor Games (Bocce)

10

10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

12:00pM New Resident Luncheon/
Orientation (CS)

Country Line Dancing (GH)
Walking Club (Main Lobby)

1:00pM
2:00pM

15

10:45am Chapel Services CH)
1:30pm  Downton Abby- Series (GH)

16

11:00aM
1:00pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
3:00pM
6:00prM

Sit & Be Fit In Person (GH)
Bridge (3rd fl Library)
Bingo (Café 902)

Bible Study (Lounge)
Crafts with Kelly (CR)
Outdoor Games (Bocce)

17

8:30aM Men’s Breakfast (ME)
10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

1:00pm  Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00pM  Walking Club (Lobby)

22

10:45am Chapel Services (CH)
1:30pm  Downton Abby- Series (GH)

23

11:00aM
1:00pM
1:30PM
2:00pM
6:00pM

Sit & Be Fit In Person (GH)
Bridge (3rd fl Library)
Bingo (Café 902)

Bible Study (Lounge)
Outdoor Games (Bocce)

29

10:45am Chapel Services (CH)
1:30pm  Downton Abby- Series (GH)

30

11:00am
1:00pMm
1:30pM
2:00pM
3:00pM
6:00pM

Sit & Be Fit In Person (GH)
Bridge (3rd fl Library)
Bingo (Café 902)

Bible Study (Lounge)
Crafts with Kelly (CR)
Outdoor Games (Bocce)
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10:00am Tai Chi (GH)

12:00pm Lunch Bunch (ME)

1:00pm  Country Line Dancing (GH)
2:00e,v  Walking Club (Lobby)
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Independent Living

4

10:00am
10:00aM
10:00am
11:00amM
12:30pM
1:30pM

6:30pM

Yoga-In Person (GH)
Bookmobile (ME)

Spiritual Committee (BR)
Activities Committee (BR)
Rosary (MR)

Movie Matinee (GH)
Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

S

10:00am Yang Style Tai Chi (GH)
10:30am TM Bible Study (MR)
1:30pM  HealthPro Clinic (GH)
2:00pv  Walking Club (Lobby)
3:00pM Thirsty Thursday (GH)

6

10:00amM Dance Aerobics-In Person (GH)
11:00am Catholic Communion (CH)
1:00pM  Happy Hookers (Lounge)
1:30pM  Bingo (Café 902)

2:00pm  Strength & Balance (GH)
3:00pm  Mindfulness Coloring (CR)
6:00pM  Outdoor Games (Bocce)

7

10:00am Strength and Balance
-In Person (GH)
11:00am  Great Courses (GH)

How Railways transformed
the world

11

10:00aM
10:30am
12:30pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
6:30pPM

Yoga-In Person (GH)
Dining Committee (CS)
Rosary (MR)

Movie Matinee (GH)

Ital Am. Heritage Club (BR)
Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

12

10:00am Yang Style Tai Chi (GH)
10:00am Alzheimer’s Support Group
(Lounge)

TM Bible Study (MR)
Burlington Senior Shuttle (ME)
Rosary (MR)

Sit & Be Fit (GH)

Walking Club (Lobby)
Thirsty Thursday (GH)

10:30aM
11:30aM
12:30pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
3:00pM

13

10:00aM
11:00aM
1:00pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
3:00pM
6:00pPM

Dance Aerobics-In Person (GH)
Catholic Communion (CH)
Happy Hookers (Lounge)
Bingo (Café 902)

Strength & Balance (GH)
Mindfulness Coloring (CR)
Outdoor Games (Bocce)

14

10:00am Strength and Balance
-In Person (GH)

11:00am  Great Courses (GH)

How Railways transformed
the world

18

10:00aM
10:00aM
10:30aM
1:30pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
6:30pPM

Yoga-In Person (GH)
Bookmobile (ME)

Protestant Communion (MR)
Rosary (MR)

Movie Matinee (GH)

Catholic Mass (CH)

Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

19

10:00aM Human Resources
Committee Zoom

Yang Style Tai Chi (GH)
TM Bible Study (MR)
HealthPro Clinic (GH)
Walking Club (Lobby)

Birthday Bash (GH)

10:00am
10:30aM
1:30pMm
2:00pM
3:00pM

20 PARX CASINO

10:00aM
10:00am
11:00aM
1:00pM
1:30pM
2:00pM
3:00pM
6:00pPM

Dance Aerobics-In Person (GH)
Parx Casino (ME)

Catholic Communion (CH)
Happy Hookers (Lounge)
Bingo (Café 902)

Strength & Balance (GH)
Mindfulness Coloring (CR)
Outdoor Games (Bocce)

21

10:00am Strength and Balance
-In Person (GH)

11:00am  Great Courses (GH)

How Railways transformed
the world

25

10:30am Oktoberfest- Sign up in
event book (FC)
Catholic Mass (CH)
Town Hall (GH)

Pinochle & Rummikub (GH)

2:00pM
3:00pM
6:30pPM

***Cornerstone Closed****
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26

27

28

10:00am Yang Style Tai Chi (GH) 10:00am Dance Aerobics-In Person (GH) | 10:00am Strength and Balance
10:30am TM Bible Study (MR) 11:00am Catholic Communion (CH) -In Person (GH)
1:30pM  Sit & Be Fit (GH) 1:00pM  Happy Hookers (Lounge) 11:00am  Great Courses (GH)
2:00pM  Walking Club (Lobby) 1:30pM  Bingo (Café 902) How Railways transformed
2:00pM  Book Club (Lounge) 2:00pM  Strength & Balance (GH) the world
3:00pm  Thirsty Thursday (GH) 3:00pm  Mindfulness Coloring (CR)
6:00pM  Outdoor Games (Bocce)
j- L i h‘ y- . )
¥ LF)
ML, A, A S s T e S
= 7 et Sy g -—
- » - N -
l._ ol
3 s, L) .l’ l‘."
y
ol

TXYACE Vierr




Meetings & Clubs

2nd Monday of the Month
Grow Hall
10:00am

Resident Association General Meeting

Come and meet with YOUR elected board.
Great way to find out news and happenings in
the community.

2nd Monday of the Month
Cornerstone Restaurant
12:00pm

Hi12
Brother Masons please join for lunch and
fellowship with your Masonic Community.

Must be a registered Mason to join.
Contact John Clyburn - 609-699-6280.

1st Tuesday of the Month
Lounge
3:00pm

Caregiver Support Group
Come share your experiences with others
facing the same issues and feelings while

caring for a loved one in need.

2nd Tuesday of the Month
Board Room
10:00am

New Resident Orientation
Whether you’re new or not so new, join us in
the Board Room for Orientation and find out all
about Life at Masonic!

2nd Wednesday of the Month
Board Room
2:00pm

Italian American Heritage Club
Experience the Italian heritage through
slide shows, photos, speakers and stories
and sometimes FOOD!

Last Thursday of the Month

Book Club

Join your friends for discussion and chat on
the latest selections for the month! Books are

Lounge ; . . . )
2:00pm available in R_eS|dent Service office or by
contacting MaryAnn Cottone.
_ Crochet Club (Happy Hookers)
F”day Whether you are a beginner or experienced
Lounge - Cornerstone Lobby crocheter, join us on Friday afternoons for
1:00pm crochet and chat. Community Service Projects

are welcome.
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Games and Wellness

Mondays & Fridays

Café 902
1:30pm

BINGO

Join in EVERYONE’S favorite game!
Candy Prizes and an afternoon of chance
and good times!

Mondays 11:00am
Thursdays 1:30pm

Sit and Be fit

Join in for low impact movement,
increased mobility and agility.

Grow Hall

Tuesdays Tai Chi

Grow Hall Video led lesson and slow gentle movement.
10:00am “Meditation in Motion”

Tuesdays & Thursdays
2:00pm
Main Lobby

Walking Club
Join neighbors and friends in the Main Lobby
for a healthy jaunt around the community. In the
event of inclement weather, we will walk inside.

In person every Saturday at
10:00am; Video every

Strength & Balance
Weekly program to help with agility and

Friday at 2:00pm wellness. Video led with neighbors!
Wednesdays
Grow Hall In Person Yoga
10:00am
Wednesdays Pinochle & Rummikub
Grow Hall Join us on Wednesday evening for some of
6:30pm the most popular table games!
Thursdays Yang Style Tai Chl
Grow Hall Graceful movement and appropriate for all age
) levels for health improvement. This is a resident
10:00am led program and the most popular style of Tai Chi.
Fridays
Grow Hall In Person Dance Aerobics
10:00am
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Spiritual Gatherings

Sundays Sunday Services
Chapel Join us for worship on Sunday Morning
10:45am in the Chapel.
Mondays Bible Discussion Group
Meditation Room A lively and informative discussion about
2:00pm faith based topics.

3rd Wednesday of the Month
Meditation Room

10:30am

Protestant Communion
Come and celebrate the promise of your faith.

3rd Wednesday of the Month

Rosary/Catholic Mass

Chapel Join us for the recitation of the
1:30pm Rosary and Mass.
Thursdays Bible Study with Hank
Meditation Room Join in for topical study and discussion
10:30am on Books of the Bible.
Thursdays Rosary
Meditation Room Weekly recitation of the Rosary.
12:30pm
Fridays Catholic Communion
Chapel Service celebrated by Resident
11:00am Eucharist Ministers.
JeWIS-h ngh Celebrated according to holiday calendar.
Holidays
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